JORDAN SCHOOL DISTRICT Anthony A. Godfrey, Ed. D., Superintendent of Schools 7387 South Campus Drive, West Jordan, UT 84084

SUMMARY OF AWARD

ACCOUNTING, BUDGETS & AUDITS

School or Department

OCTOBER 14, 2019 Date

Items for RFP:

BANKING SERVICES

Contract Number: 19KP08P5 Total amount of recommended expenditure: \$ Undetermined

VENDOR

- 1. Mountain America Credit Union
- 2. Wells Fargo Bank

Purpose: To banking services for Jordan School District

BID SELECTED: Wells Fargo Bank

Recommendations to the Board of Education: The Purchasing Department recommends awarding the contract with Wells Fargo Bank as the proposer who scored the highest number of points and who complied with the specifications, terms and conditions of the RFP. A committee evaluated the proposals from the two (2) vendors and scored responses on the criteria listed in the RFP. This RFP covers a five-year period.

Director of Purchasing